

**Court No. - 5**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 40672 of 2014

**Petitioner :-** Awadhesh Kumar Mishra

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And 8 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** K.N. Rai, Pradeep Singh, Vijay Anand Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Ajay Kumar Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Yadav

**Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, J.**

Heard on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 5 of 2018.

This is an application seeking substitution of legal heirs of the respondent no. 4, Chedi, who is stated to have died on 1.1.2018.

Application is allowed.

The petitioner may carry out amendment in the memo of parties within ten days.

List in the week commencing on 14th May 2018.

**Order Date :-** 20.4.2018

Ram Murti