

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 40672 of 2014

**Petitioner :-** Awadhesh Kumar Mishra

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And 8 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** K.N. Rai, Pradeep Singh, Vijay Anand Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Ajay Kumar Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Yadav

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.**

Two separate substitution applications along with delay condonation applications filed today for substituting the legal heirs of sole petitioner as well as legal heirs of respondent no.4 are taken on record.

Office is directed to allot regular numbers to the applications.

Issue notice to the proposed heirs of respondent no. 4 returnable at an early date. Steps be taken within a week by registered post.

List on the date fixed in the notice.

**Order Date :-** 14.5.2019

Akbar