

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 40672 of 2014

Petitioner :- Awadhesh Kumar Mishra

Respondent :- D.D.C. And 8 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- K.N. Rai, Pradeep Singh, Vijay Anand Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ajay Kumar Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

Order on Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.21 of 2019 and Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.22 of 2019

From the records especially the array of the parties, it appears that the substitution in relation to respondent no. 4 has already been made in the array of parties as a consequence of order passed on the substitution application filed by Shri Ajay Kumar Singh on behalf of the heirs of respondent no. 4.

In view of the aforesaid, the present substitution application has become infructuous and is ***dismissed*** as such.

Order Date :- 6.8.2019

IB

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 40672 of 2014

Petitioner :- Awadhesh Kumar Mishra

Respondent :- D.D.C. And 8 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- K.N. Rai, Pradeep Singh, Vijay Anand Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ajay Kumar Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

List for admission in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 6.8.2019

IB

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 40672 of 2014

Petitioner :- Awadhesh Kumar Mishra

Respondent :- D.D.C. And 8 Ors.

Counsel for Petitioner :- K.N. Rai, Pradeep Singh, Vijay Anand Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ajay Kumar Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.19 of 2019 and Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.20 of 2019 and Civil Misc. Abatement Application No.18 of 2019

The delay in filing the substitution application has been explained in the affidavit.

The explanation is found sufficient.

The delay in filing the substitution application is condoned and the delay condonation application is allowed.

The Substitution Application is also ***allowed***.

Office is directed to carry out appropriate substitution in relation to sole petitioner as detailed in the prayer clause of the application.

Consequently, the abatement application is ***dismissed***.

Order Date :- 6.8.2019

IB