



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 40672 of 2014

Awadhesh Kumar Mishra

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. And 8 Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : K.N. Rai, Pradeep Singh, Vijay Anand Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajay Kumar Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Atmaram Singh, Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C., M.N. Singh, Manoj Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Compromise Application No.35 of 2024

1. Heard Mr. Pradeep Singh, learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner, Mr. Atmaram Singh, learned counsel for respondent nos.4/1 to 9, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents and Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the respondent- Gaon Sabha.
2. The instant application has been filed to decide the writ petition on the basis of compromise entered into between the petitioner and private respondents.
3. The terms of compromise is annexed along with the application.
4. Let the compromise application along with affidavit and terms of compromise be sent for verification before respondent no.1/ Deputy Director of Consolidation, Varanasi.
5. Both parties are directed to appear before respondent no.1/ Deputy Director of Consolidation, Varanasi on 20.4.2026.
6. Respondent no.1/ Deputy Director of Consolidation, Varanasi shall verify the compromise and transmit his report to this Court within ten days from the date of verification of the compromise.

7. List this case in the daily cause list on 12.5.2026.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

April 6, 2026

Rameez